
Dover Plains to Great Barrington -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.0 Start of route
0.0 0.2 R onto Mill St
0.3 0.6 Deli / Exit L back onto Mill St (i.e.

head east on Mill)
0.8 0.5 Continue onto Maple Ln
1.3 3.1 L onto County Rd 4/Poplar Hill Rd
4.4 1.1 R onto County Rd 4/Sinpatch Rd
5.5 0.9 Continue onto Kent Rd
6.4 2.5 R onto S Amenia Rd
8.8 4.6 R onto CT-41 N/Amenia Union Rd

(turn comes up fast)
13.4 0.6 PIT STOP -- L into Shopping Plaza

Supermarket, across from gas
station

14.0 1.8 R onto Calkinstown Rd (hilly)
15.8 4.4 L onto White Hollow Rd
20.2 0.3 L onto CT-112 W/Lime Rock Rd
20.5 4.1 R onto Salmon Kill Rd
24.7 0.3 R onto CT-41 N/U.S. 44 E/Main St
24.9 0.1 LUNCH - Country Bistro on

Academy Street

24.9 miles.  +1827/-1536 feet

25.0 9.1 Slight L onto CT-41 N/Under
Mountain Rd

34.1 2.7 R onto Berkshire School Rd
36.8 0.4 L onto US-7 N/Main St
37.2 0.9 R onto Maple Ave
38.1 3.8 L onto Boardman St
41.9 1.2 Continue onto E Sheffield Rd
43.1 0.3 L onto Brookside Rd / Brush Hill Rd
43.3 1.9 R onto US-7 N/S Main St
45.2 1.0 R onto US-7 N/State Rd
46.2 0.0 Lantern House
46.3 0.0 End of route

21.3 miles.  +827/-823 feet



Southeast to Sheffield -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.0 Start of route
0.0 0.9 L onto Independent Way
0.9 1.6 R onto NY-312 E / Dykeman Rd
2.5 1.6 L onto County Rd 62/Farm to

Market Rd
4.0 1.3 R onto Big Elm Rd
5.4 0.6 L onto Old Route 22
6.0 0.1 R onto NY-164 E
6.1 0.8 L onto NY-22 N
6.9 2.7 R onto County Road 68/Haviland

Hollow Rd
9.5 3.5 L onto CT-37 N/Pembroke Rd
13.0 0.8 L to stay on CT-37 N
13.8 2.5 R to stay on CT-37 N
16.3 1.1 L onto CT-39 N/Gaylordsville Rd --

Sherman Court / IGA on R
17.5 3.7 R onto Church Rd
21.2 0.4 Slight L onto US-7 N/Kent Rd
21.6 0.1 R onto Riverview Rd
21.6 0.6 L onto S Kent Rd

21.6 miles.  +1778/-1941 feet

22.2 5.5 R to stay on S Kent Rd
27.7 0.0 R onto US-7 N/N Main St
27.7 8.9 LUNCH
36.6 0.2 Keep L to stay on US-7 N/Kent Rd

S
36.8 0.2 Cross Bridge
36.9 1.4 Continue onto CT-4 W/Cornwall

Bridge Rd
38.3 3.1 R onto East St
41.4 2.0 L onto Sharon Mountain Rd
43.4 0.0 R to stay on Sharon Mountain Rd
43.5 0.3 Continue onto Lucas Rd
43.8 1.0 Continue onto Jackson Rd
44.8 0.3 R onto Calkinstown Rd
45.2 4.4 L onto White Hollow Rd
49.5 0.3 L onto CT-112 W/Lime Rock Rd
49.9 4.1 R onto Salmon Kill Rd
54.0 0.2 R onto CT-41 N/U.S. 44 E/Main St
54.1 0.2 Fresh Water Spring On L

32.5 miles.  +2610/-2265 feet

54.4 9.1 Slight L onto CT-41 N/Under
Mountain Rd

63.4 2.7 R onto Berkshire School Rd
66.1 0.0 End of route

12.0 miles.  +480/-508 feet



      Day’s Inn Great Barrington to Wassaic Train Station                                    Paul Hofherr            
5/10 
                            Note:  R- Right Turn; L-Left Turn;  S-Straight;   BR-Bear Right;  QR Quick Right  

Turn Total 
Miles 

Street For  Turn Total 
Miles 

Street For 

  From Day’s Inn Parking Lot     From Day’s Inn Parking lot  
R  On Main Street 0.2  R  On Main Street 0.2 
R 0.2 Rte. 41/23 S.Maple Ave 3.9  R 0.2 Rte 41/23 S. Maple Ave 3.9 
L 4.1 Rte. 41S. (Undermountain 

Rd. 
3.8  L 4.1 Rte. 41S (Undermountain 

Rd. 
3.8 

S 7.9 Continue on Undemountain 
Rd past Schoolhouse Rd 

9.0  S 7.9 Continue on Undermountain 
Rd past Schoolhouse Rd. 

9.0 

BR 16.9 Main Street Salisbury 
Rte.41/44 

1.6  BR 16.9 Main Street Salisbury  
Rte 41/44 

1.6 

S 18.5 Rte. 44 W. Millerton Rd 3.8  S 18.5 Rte 44 W. Millerton Rd 3.8 
L 22.3 Harlem Valley Trail in 

Millerton 
7.0  L 22.3 Harlem River Trail in 

Millerton 
9.2 

R 29.3 Mechanic Street, Amenia 0.2   31.5 Wassaic Train Station  
L 29.5 E. Main Street, Amenia Rte. 

343 
0.2    THIS ROUTE DOES NOT 

STOP AT 4 Bros Pizza. 
 

X 29.7 Rte 22 Into 4 Bros Pizza  0.0      
L 29.7 E. Main Street 0.2      
R 29.9 Mechanic Street. 0.2      
R 30.1 Harlem Valley Trail 2.2      
 32.3 Wassaic Train Station       
         
  THIS ROUTE STOPS AT 4 

BROS PIZZA 
      

         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

 
 



NYC-Sheffield

0.0 0.3 Start of route
0.3 6.7 Hudson River Greenway to the end
7.0 0.1 L Staff St
7.1 0.2 R Dyckman St
7.2 0.7 L Seaman Ave
8.0 0.2 R W 218th St
8.2 3.1 L Broadway
11.3 0.3 R Caryl Ave
11.5 0.2 L Van Cortlandt Park Ave
11.7 0.1 R Intervale Pl -> Coyle
11.8 0.5 R McLean Ave
12.3 0.1 R to stay on McLean Ave
12.4 0.2 L Tibbetts Rd
12.6 0.1 L Alan B Shepard Jr Pl
12.6 11.6 R South County Trailway
24.2 0.0 R W Main St
24.2 0.6 L Vreeland Ave
24.8 0.1 R N Payne St
24.9 0.1 L  9A N

24.9 miles.  +1078/-923 feet

25.0 0.3 L Beaver Hill Rd/Warehouse Ln
25.3 7.0 R N County Trailway
32.3 0.5 S NY-100 S/Saw Mill River Rd
32.8 1.6 R N County Trailway
34.4 0.8 R NY-100 N/Saw Mill River Rd
35.2 0.6 R N County Trailway
35.8 0.0 L Millwood Rd - COUNTRY DELI
35.8 1.9 L N County Trailway
37.7 0.2 R NY-134 E
37.9 6.0 L NY-100 N/Saw Mill River
43.9 1.0 R NY-35 E/Woodsbridge Rd
44.9 0.3 R Whitlockville Rd
45.2 0.2 L Anderson Rd
45.4 0.5 R Greenville Rd
45.9 0.7 L Parkway
46.6 4.9 L NY-22 N/Goldens Bridge Rd
51.5 0.0 R Spur St
51.5 0.1 L Main St
51.6 1.6 R Mills Rd

26.7 miles.  +1602/-1535 feet

53.2 1.8 L to stay on Mills Rd
55.0 0.1 L Turkey Hill Rd
55.1 0.5 R NY-116 E/Titicus Rd
55.6 2.1 L June Rd
57.6 1.4 R Bloomer Rd
59.0 0.1 L  NY-121 N/Peach Lake Rd
59.0 0.8 R Dingle Ridge Rd
59.9 1.8 L to stay on Dingle Ridge Rd
61.7 0.3 L US-202 W/US-6 W
62.0 1.7 R Joes Hill Rd
63.7 0.2 L Federal Hill Rd
63.9 0.5 R Milltown Rd
64.3 2.1 L Gage Rd
66.5 0.2 R Sherwood Hill Rd
66.7 0.9 L Welfare Rd
67.7 0.1 R CR 66/Fairfield Dr
67.7 0.2 L Shoreham Dr
68.0 1.6 R Lakeshore Dr
69.6 0.3 R Jordan Dr

18.1 miles.  +1575/-1443 feet

69.9 0.4 R CR 67/Haviland Dr
70.3 0.9 R Brimstone Hill Rd/Quaker Rd
71.2 3.8 L CT-37 N/Pembroke Rd
74.9 1.2 R Leach Hollow Rd
76.1 1.9 L CT-39 N
78.0 0.5 R CT-37 N/CT-39 N
78.5 1.1 L CT-39 N/Gaylordsville Rd
79.6 1.0 R Church Rd
80.6 2.7 L stay on Church Rd
83.3 0.4 L US-7 N/Kent Rd
83.7 0.1 R onto Riverview Rd
83.8 5.9 L onto S Kent Rd
89.7 6.1 Continue onto CT-341 W
95.8 0.9 R Kent Rd
96.7 7.0 R S Amenia Rd/ CR 2
103.7 0.1 L CT-361 N/W Main St
103.8 0.9 R CT-361 N/New St
104.8 4.9 R Mudge Pond Rd
109.7 4.2 R U.S. 44 E/Millerton Rd

40.0 miles.  +2782/-2607 feet



113.9 2.6 L Taconic Rd
116.5 2.4 R Twin Lakes Rd
118.9 3.4 L Silver St
122.3 1.1 L onto US-7 N
123.3 0.0 End of route

13.7 miles.  +497/-635 feet
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Waterbury, CT-Sheffield, MA

0.0 0.4 Start of route
0.4 0.7 L onto W Main St
1.1 0.7 R onto Grandview Ave
1.8 0.1 Continue onto Bunker Hill Ave
1.9 0.2 R onto Aurora St
2.1 0.2 L onto Watertown Ave
2.3 1.5 L onto Rudy Ave/Watertown Ave
3.8 0.1 Continue onto Main St
3.9 2.9 R onto Buckingham St
6.8 1.0 R onto US-6 E/Thomaston Rd
7.8 1.1 Slight L onto Bidwell Hill Rd
8.9 0.6 Continue onto US-6 E/Thomaston

Rd
9.6 5.7 L onto CT-109 W/Branch Rd
15.3 4.1 R onto CT-63 N/Litchfield Rd
19.4 0.0 L onto West St
19.5 0.6 R onto North St
20.1 2.6 R onto Norfolk Rd
22.6 0.6 Continue onto Pumping Station Rd

22.6 miles.  +2485/-1600 feet

23.3 2.3 Continue onto East St S
25.6 0.2 Continue onto CT-4 W/Torrington

Rd
25.8 5.7 Slight R onto East St N
31.5 0.9 Continue onto Goshen Rd
32.4 4.4 Continue onto CT-272 N/Litchfield

Rd
36.8 4.6 L onto CT-272 N/U.S. 44

W/Greenwoods Rd W
41.4 3.4 Continue onto Norfolk Rd
44.8 0.4 Slight L onto Southfield Branch Rd
45.1 1.0 Continue onto Canaan Southfield

Rd
46.1 0.8 Slight L onto Canaan Rd/Canaan

Southfield Rd
46.8 0.1 R onto Canaan Southfield Rd
47.0 0.0 R toward Umpachene Falls Rd
47.0 0.6 L onto Umpachene Falls Rd
47.6 1.7 Continue onto Brewer Branch Rd
49.3 1.3 Continue onto Hulett Hill Rd
50.6 1.6 R onto Hewins St

28.0 miles.  +2307/-2766 feet

52.2 0.9 Slight L onto Maple Ave
53.1 0.3 L onto US-7 S/Main St
53.4 0.0 End of route

2.8 miles.  +30/-21 feet



Stockbridge Bowl Loop -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 1.0 Start of route
1.0 2.0 R onto MA-41 N/N Plain Rd
3.1 1.0 R onto Division St
4.1 2.0 L onto MA-183 N/Park St
6.1 9.7 R onto MA-183 N/Front St
15.8 0.3 R onto Old Stockbridge Rd
16.1 1.2 Slight R onto Hawthorne St
17.3 0.7 L onto W Hawthorne Rd
18.0 1.2 Continue onto Mahkeenac Lake Rd
19.2 2.6 Continue onto Prospect Hill Rd
21.9 0.2 Continue onto Pine St
22.0 0.0 Continue onto US-7 S/South St
22.0 2.6 Pit Stop
24.7 4.6 L onto Monument Valley Rd
29.3 2.3 R onto MA-183 N/MA-23 W/State

Rd
31.6 0.5 R onto MA-183 N/US-7

N/Stockbridge Rd
32.1 0.0 End of route

32.1 miles.  +1921/-1921 feet



Lakeville Lake "A" Route -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.2 Start of route
0.2 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 0.4 L onto US-7 N
1.6 0.9 R onto Maple Ave
2.5 3.0 Slight R onto Hewins St
5.5 1.7 L onto Polikoff Rd
7.2 2.1 Continue onto Allyndale Rd
9.4 0.5 Continue onto Casey Hill Rd
9.9 0.0 L onto U.S. 44 E/E Canaan Rd
9.9 2.6 R onto Lower Rd
12.5 0.5 L onto US-7 S / High St
12.9 3.4 R onto Sand Rd
16.3 1.5 L onto CT-126 S/Belden St/Point of

Rocks Rd
17.8 0.1 L onto CT-126 S/Brewster Rd
17.9 0.3 Slight R onto Beebe Hill Rd
18.2 1.1 Cross Route 7
19.3 0.9 Slight L onto Johnson Rd
20.3 0.9 R onto CT-126 S

20.3 miles.  +828/-862 feet

21.2 0.1 R onto CT-63 S
21.2 3.6 R onto Music Mountain Rd
24.8 0.8 Continue onto Music Mountain No

2 Rd
25.7 1.0 Slight R onto Lime Rock Station Rd
26.6 0.2 L onto US-7 S
26.9 1.5 Slight R onto CT-112 W
28.4 4.4 L onto White Hollow Rd
32.8 1.8 R onto Calkinstown Rd
34.6 0.0 L onto CT-41 S/Gay St
34.6 0.1 R onto Murtagh Rd
34.7 0.3 R onto Low Rd
35.0 2.1 R to stay on Low Rd
37.1 0.5 L onto Dug Rd
37.6 0.4 Dug Rd turns slightly R and

becomes Valley Rd
38.1 0.8 Continue straight onto Long Pond

Rd
38.8 1.5 R onto Indian Mountain Rd
40.3 0.4 Cross 112

20.0 miles.  +1714/-1649 feet

40.8 1.0 Slight R onto U.S. 44 E/Millerton
Rd

41.8 0.1 R onto Holley St
41.9 0.2 LUNCH
42.0 3.1 R onto CT-41 N/US-44 E
45.2 2.6 L onto Taconic Rd
47.8 0.1 Slight R onto Twin Lakes Rd at the

triangle
47.8 1.4 R to stay on Twin Lakes Rd
49.2 1.0 Continue onto Cooper Hill Rd -- do

NOT  R onto Twin Lakes Road
50.2 3.3 Slight L onto Silver St - do NOT  R

onto Cooper Hill Rd
53.6 0.8 L onto US-7 N
54.4 1.0 Slight L onto Berkshire School Rd
55.4 0.2 L into school parking lot
55.6 0.0 End of route

15.3 miles.  +829/-960 feet



LAKEVILLE LAKE B Route 
Starting at Sheffield High School  

 
 

Total Trn Details For 
  R  Berkshire Schoolhouse Rd. 0.7 

0.7 L Rte. 7 0.4 

1.1 R Maple Ave. (County Rd.) 1.0 

2.1 R Hewins 3.6 

5.7 BL Polikoff (not the sharp L 
onto Alum Hill) 

1.7 

7.4 S Allyndale (x Clayton)  2.1 

9.5 BR TRO Allyndale 0.4 

9.9   STOP at bottom 0.0 

9.9 L Rte. 44 0.4 

10.3 QR Lower Road (Church) 2.7 

13.0 L Rte. 7 (at bridge) 0.6 

13.6 BR Sand Road  1.3 

14.9 BL At fork to stay on Sand  
(becomes Point of Rocks 
Rd) 

2.0 

16.9 L At tracks onto Rte. 126 1.5 

18.4   Town of Falls Village at L 
(PIT) 

0.0 

18.4 R Water Street   (under RR 
bridge) 

0.2 

18.6 X Bridge over Housatonic 
River 

0.1 

18.7 L Dugway. To end in 
Limerock    

2.2 

20.9 R PIT at Church on the R 0.0 

20.9 R Rte. 112 (Lime Rock Rd)  0.6 

21.5 L White Hollow Rd. after 
bridge   (to end) 

4.4 

25.9 R Calkinstown Rd. Downhill 
to Rt41 

1.8 

27.7   Regroup at bottom 0.0 
2014 B15 Leaders: Deb Cooper (917-783-0658), Linda 
Wintner (646-335-3725), Valli Weiss (917-733-3485)

 
Total Trn Details For 
27.7 X Rte. 41 onto Murtagh.   0.1 

27.8 QR Low Road (Herb & Liane’s 
house on Low Rd on Left) 

2.5 

30.3 L Dug Rd. à Sharon Valley  1.0 

31.3 S (L) Long Pond Rd. to end 0.7 

32.0 R Indian Mountain Rd. 1.9 

33.9 R Rte. 44 1.1 

35.0 R Rte 41  0.1 

35.1 R Ethan Allen St  - Driveway 
to lake. Pick up food at 
‘On The Run’ 

0.0 

35.1   Continue into park – 
picnic by the Lake  

0.2 

35.3       

     RETURN   

35.3   Reverse direction – exit 
park 

0.2 

35.5 L Rt41 0.1 

35.6 R Rt 44 2.0 
37.6 BR Rt44 at fork 1.5 

39.1 L Taconic Lakes 2.5 

41.6 R Twin Lakes (at triangle) 1.4 

43.0 BL Cooper Hill   (Twin Lakes 
goes R) 

1.0 

44.0 BL Silver Street   (Cooper Hill 
goes R) 

1.5 

45.5 BL TRO Silver Street  (Buff 
Hill goes R) 

1.9 

47.4 L Rt7 North 1.0 

48.4 L Berkshire Schoolhouse Rd. 1.0 

49.4 L Sheffield High School.   

 TRO = To Remain On      X = Cross 
 S = Straight  BR = Bear Right 
 QR = Quick Right 



Lakeville Lake "C" Route -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.1 Start of route
0.1 0.2 R toward Berkshire School Rd
0.3 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 1.6 R onto US-7 S
2.8 0.5 R onto Massachusetts 7A N/Ashley

Falls Rd
3.3 2.4 R onto Rannapo Rd
5.7 0.1 Continue onto Andrus Rd
5.7 0.6 Continue onto E Main St

(Unmarked)
6.3 0.1 Slight R onto W Stahl Rd
6.5 0.7 Cross Rt 7 / Continue onto Hewins

St
7.2 1.7 R onto Polikoff Rd
8.9 0.9 Continue onto Allyndale Rd
9.8 1.4 Start Climb
11.2 0.2 Summit of Climb
11.4 0.3 Continue onto Furnace Hill Rd
11.7 2.1 R onto Lower Rd
13.7 0.1 Slight L onto Church Terrace

13.7 miles.  +409/-430 feet

13.8 0.4 Slight L onto US-7 S
14.3 3.4 R onto Sand Rd
17.6 1.5 L onto CT-126 S
19.1 0.1 Continue onto Railroad St
19.1 0.0 R onto Sand Rd/Water St
19.2 0.9 L onto Warren Turnpike Rd
20.1 0.5 Continue onto Warren No 1

Turnpike
20.6 0.2 R onto US-7 S
20.9 1.9 Slight R onto CT-112 W
22.7 2.0 R onto Salmon Kill Rd
24.7 2.1 L onto Farnam Rd
26.9 0.0 L to stay on Farnam Rd
26.9 0.1 Continue onto Ethan Allen St
26.9 0.0 Slight R onto Holley St
27.0 0.1 LUNCH
27.0 1.7 R onto US-44 E
28.8 3.4 Slight L onto CT-41 N/Under

Mountain Rd
32.2 1.0 R onto Beaver Dam Rd

18.4 miles.  +904/-835 feet

33.2 0.3 L onto Taconic Rd
33.5 0.1 Slight R onto Twin Lakes Rd
33.6 1.4 R to stay on Twin Lakes Rd
34.9 1.0 Continue onto Cooper Hill Rd
35.9 3.4 Slight L onto Silver St
39.3 0.8 L onto US-7 N
40.1 1.0 Slight L onto Berkshire School Rd
41.1 0.2 L
41.3 0.1 L
41.4 0.0 End of route

9.2 miles.  +441/-489 feet



Lakeville Lake the Dirty Way 
 
Total 
Miles 

Turn Street For  Total 
Miles 

Turn Street For 

    Berkshire Schoolhouse Rd. 0.7 36.0   Reverse direction – exit 
park 

0.2 

0.7 L Rte. 7 0.4 36.2 L Rt41 0.1 
1.1 R Maple Ave.  (County Rd.) 1.0 36.3 R Rt 44 2.0 
2.1 R Hewins 3.6 38.3 BR Rt 44 at fork 1.5 
5.7 BL Polikoff     (not the sharp L 

onto Alum Hill) 
1.7 39.8 L Taconic Lakes 2.5 

7.4 S Allyndale    (x Clayton)  2.1 42.3 R Twin Lakes (at triangle) 1.4 
9.5 S Casey Hill   (Allyndale goes 

R)   (to end) 
0.4 43.7 BL Cooper Hill   (Twin Lakes 

goes R) 
1.0 

9.9 L Rte. 44 0.1 44.7 BL Silver Street   (Cooper Hill 
goes R) 

1.5 

10.0 QR Lower Road    (Church) 2.7 46.2 BL TRO Silver Street  (Buff Hill 
goes R) 

1.9 

12.7 L Rte. 7   (at bridge) 0.6 48.1 L Rt7 North 1.0 
13.3 BR Sand Road  1.3 49.1 L Berkshire Schoolhouse Rd. 1.0 
14.6 BR Boinay Hill Rd 0.4 50.1 L Sheffield High School.   
15.0 R Rte. 126 0.1         
15.1 QL Rte. 44W / Salisbury Rd 0.8     TRO = To Remain On   
15.9 L Housatonic River Rd  

(before uphill) 
3.4     

19.3 L Falls Mountain Rd 0.1     
19.4 QR Dugway. To end in 

Limerock    
2.2     

    PIT at Church on the R       
 
21.6 R Rte. 112    (Lime Rock Rd)  0.6      
22.2 L White Hollow Rd. after 

bridge   (to end) 
4.4     

26.6 R Calkinstown Rd. (at stop 
sign) 

1.8     

28.4   Regroup at bottom 0.0     
28.4 X Rte. 41 onto Murtagh.   0.1     
28.5 QR Low Rd (Herb & Liane’s 

house on Low Rd on L) 
2.5     

31.0 L Dug Rd. ! Sharon Valley  1.0     
32.0 S Long Pond Rd. to end 0.7     
32.7 R Indian Mountain Rd. 1.9     
34.6 R Rte. 44 1.1     
35.7 R Rte 41  0.1     
35.8 R Ethan Allen St  - Driveway 

to lake. Pick up food at ‘On 
The Run’ 

0.0     

35.8   Continue into park – 
picnic by the Lake  

0.2     

36.0           
 



Monterey & Tyringham -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 1.1 Start of route
1.1 0.3 L onto Brookside Rd
1.4 1.3 Continue onto Brush Hill Rd
2.7 2.7 Continue onto Home Rd
5.4 0.7 L onto Cross Rd
6.1 1.9 L onto County Rd
8.0 1.7 Continue onto Great Barrington

Rd/Mill River Great Barrington Rd
9.7 0.6 R onto Adsit Crosby Rd
10.3 0.4 Continue onto Hartsville Mill River

Rd
10.7 0.0 L onto MA-57 W
10.8 0.7 R onto Hatchery Rd
11.5 1.1 Continue onto River Rd
12.6 1.9 R onto MA-23 E
14.4 0.0 PIT STOP
14.5 3.9 L onto Tyringham Rd
18.3 4.1 L onto Main Rd
22.4 2.2 Slight L onto Meadow St
24.6 2.0 L onto MA-102 W/Pleasant St

24.6 miles.  +2011/-1870 feet

26.6 0.8 Pit Stop / Lunch
27.5 1.0 R onto Glendale Middle Rd
28.4 2.9 L onto MA-183 S/Glendale Rd
31.3 0.3 Continue onto Front St
31.6 1.6 Continue onto Van Deusenville Rd
33.2 0.1 R onto Division St
33.3 2.8 L onto MA-41 S/N Plain Rd
36.1 0.0 End of route

11.5 miles.  +387/-525 feet



Bash-Bish Classic -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.3 Start of route
0.3 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 1.6 L onto US-7 N
2.8 1.9 L onto Egremont Rd
4.7 0.7 Continue onto Sheffield-Egremont

Rd
5.4 0.9 Continue onto Sheffield Rd
6.3 0.1 Slight R onto Buttonball Ln
6.5 1.7 Continue onto MA-23 E/MA-41 N
8.2 8.0 Sharp L onto MA-71 W
16.2 3.7 Continue onto NY-22 N
19.9 3.0 Slight L onto Osmer Rd / Rt 5
22.9 3.1 Slight L onto Co Rd 24
26.0 2.5 L onto County Rd 9 S/Red Rock Rd
28.5 2.2 L onto NY-203 S (Unmarked)
30.7 0.9 Slight R onto Co Rd 7/South St
31.6 3.4 Continue onto Crow Hill Rd
35.0 1.1 R onto Co Route 21
36.1 0.2 Continue onto Co Rd 21C

36.1 miles.  +2184/-2165 feet

36.3 1.5 LUNCH (Hawthorne Valley Farms)
37.9 1.6 Continue onto NY-217 W
39.5 4.2 L onto Martindale Rd
43.7 1.8 L onto NY-23 E/State Highway 23

E
45.5 2.0 R onto Co Rd 11
47.5 0.7 L onto Copake Lake Rd
48.1 1.8 Continue onto Lakeview Rd
49.9 3.8 Continue onto Co Rd 7
53.7 1.7 R onto Co Rd 7/Co Rd 7a/Co

Route 7a
55.4 1.2 L onto 4 Corners Rd
56.6 1.3 L onto Wiltsie Bridge Rd
57.9 3.0 L onto Empire Rd
60.9 0.7 Slight L onto Co Rd 7a/Main St
61.6 1.0 L onto NY-22 N
62.6 0.3 R onto NY-344 E/Old New York 22
62.9 0.3 R onto NY-344 E
63.1 0.1 Slight L to stay on NY-344 E
63.2 1.2 Start of Climb

27.1 miles.  +1447/-1474 feet

64.4 1.8 Continue onto Falls Rd
66.2 1.1 R onto West St.  DO NOT  L - dirt

road means wrong
67.3 1.0 Slight R to stay on West St
68.3 3.6 Sharp L onto East St
71.9 0.8 R to stay on East St
72.7 0.0 Continue onto Mt Washington Rd
72.7 4.4 Regroup
77.0 0.0 R to stay on Mt Washington Rd
77.1 3.6 R onto MA-41 S/N Undermountain

Rd
80.6 1.7 L onto Berkshire School Rd
82.3 0.3 R into school parking lot
82.6 0.0 End of route

19.5 miles.  +1523/-1822 feet



Bash Bish Shorter -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.3 Start of route
0.3 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 0.9 R onto US-7 S
2.1 3.3 R onto Silver St
5.4 1.0 Slight R onto Cooper Hill Rd
6.4 1.4 Continue onto Twin Lakes Rd
7.8 0.4 Slight R onto Taconic Rd
8.3 0.9 L onto Hammertown Rd
9.2 4.8 L onto CT-41 S/Under Mountain Rd
14.0 2.1 L onto Salmon Kill Rd
16.2 2.2 R onto Farnam Rd
18.3 0.1 Slight R onto CT-41 N
18.4 0.5 L onto US-44 W
18.9 1.4 R onto Belgo Rd
20.3 0.9 Summit of Climb
21.2 0.4 Continue onto Shagroy Rd
21.7 1.9 R onto Rudd Pond Rd / Rt 62
23.6 0.0 Keep R to stay on Rudd Pond Rd

23.6 miles.  +1548/-1464 feet

23.6 4.1 Continue onto Boston Corners Rd /
Rt 63

27.8 2.0 R onto Under Mountain Rd
29.8 0.4 R onto NY-22 N
30.1 0.1 R (unmarked road)
30.2 2.3 L onto Weed Mine Rd
32.5 1.7 Slight R onto Valley View Rd
34.2 0.2 L to stay on Valley View Rd
34.3 0.1 Continue onto NY-344 W
34.4 0.1 L onto Miles Rd
34.5 0.1 LUNCH
34.6 0.1 R onto NY-344 E
34.7 0.6 Slight L to stay on NY-344 E
35.3 0.6 SCENIC VIEW OF FALLS
35.9 1.8 Continue onto Falls Rd
37.8 1.1 R onto West St - dirt road is wrong

way
38.9 1.0 Slight R to stay on West St
39.9 3.6 Sharp L onto East St
43.4 0.8 R to stay on East St

19.8 miles.  +2176/-1318 feet

44.2 4.4 Continue onto Mt Washington Rd
48.6 0.0 R to stay on Mt Washington Rd
48.6 0.1 L onto MA-41 N
48.8 0.5 R onto MA-23 E/MA-41 N
49.3 1.1 Slight R onto Sheffield Rd
50.3 1.0 Continue onto Sheffield-Egremont

Rd
51.3 1.6 Continue onto Egremont Rd
52.9 1.5 R onto US-7 S
54.5 1.0 Slight R onto Berkshire School Rd
55.5 0.3 L to school parking lot
55.7 0.0 End of route

12.3 miles.  +198/-1114 feet



Cakewalk in the Berkshires

0.0 0.1 Start of route
0.1 0.2 R toward Berkshire School Rd
0.2 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 0.4 L onto US-7 N
1.6 0.9 R onto Maple Ave
2.5 4.6 Continue onto County Rd
7.2 1.3 R onto Great Barrington Rd/Mill

River Great Barrington Rd
8.4 0.5 Mill River Great Barrington Rd

turns slightly R and becomes Great
Barrington Mill River Rd

8.9 0.5 L onto Southfield Rd
9.3 0.5 Continue onto Mill River Southfield

Rd
9.8 1.1 L to stay on Mill River Southfield

Rd
11.0 1.3 Continue onto New Marlboro-

Southfield Rd
12.3 3.4 L onto MA-183 N/MA-57 W
15.6 0.7 R onto Hatchery Rd
16.3 1.1 Continue onto River Rd

16.3 miles.  +1337/-1026 feet

17.4 1.9 R onto MA-23 E
19.3 3.9 L onto Tyringham Rd
23.2 5.6 L onto Main Rd
28.8 0.1 R onto MA-102 E/Pleasant St
28.9 0.7 L onto US-20 W/Housatonic St
29.6 0.1 Continue onto Park St
29.7 0.1 R onto Main St
29.9 0.3 Cakewalk Bakery
30.2 0.3 R onto E Center St
30.5 0.8 Slight L onto Columbia St
31.3 0.3 Continue onto Bradley St
31.6 0.6 Continue onto Mill St
32.2 1.2 R onto Crystal St
33.4 2.1 L onto Housatonic St
35.5 0.1 L onto Church St
35.6 0.9 L onto Walker St
36.6 0.3 R onto US-20 E/US-7 S/Veterans

Memorial Hwy
36.9 5.4 Slight R onto US-7 S

20.5 miles.  +1419/-1388 feet

42.3 6.6 L to stay on US-7 S
48.9 1.9 L onto US-7 S/Main St
50.8 0.3 L onto Brookside Rd
51.0 1.2 R onto E Sheffield Rd
52.2 3.8 Continue onto Boardman St
56.0 0.9 R onto Maple Ave
56.9 0.4 L onto US-7 S
57.2 1.0 Slight R onto Berkshire School Rd
58.2 0.2 L
58.4 0.1 L
58.5 0.0 End of route

21.6 miles.  +581/-738 feet



"CRUISER'S CAKEWALK" -- NYCC BERKSHIRES

0.0 0.1 Start of route
0.1 0.2 R toward Berkshire School Rd
0.2 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 0.4 L onto US-7 N
1.6 0.9 R onto Maple Ave
2.6 4.6 Continue onto County Rd
7.2 1.3 R onto Great Barrington Rd/Mill

River Great Barrington Rd
8.4 0.6 Sharp L onto Hartsville Mill River

Rd
9.1 1.3 Continue onto New Marlborough

Hill Rd
10.4 2.6 L onto MA-183 N/MA-57 W
13.0 0.7 R onto Hatchery Rd
13.7 1.1 Continue onto River Rd
14.8 1.9 R onto MA-23 E
16.7 3.9 L onto Tyringham Rd
20.5 3.7 L onto Main Rd
24.2 1.9 Continue onto Tyringham Rd
26.1 0.1 R onto MA-102 E/Pleasant St

26.1 miles.  +2109/-1928 feet

26.2 0.7 L onto US-20 W/Housatonic St
26.9 0.1 Continue onto Park St
27.0 0.1 R onto Main St
27.2 0.0 Cakewalk Bakery
27.2 0.3 Cakewalk Bakery
27.5 0.2 Slight L onto W Center St
27.7 1.0 L onto Summer St
28.7 1.3 L
30.0 0.1 Slight L onto Old Stockbridge Rd
30.1 1.3 L onto Bean Hill Rd
31.4 1.0 L onto Mahkeenac Lake Rd
32.4 0.8 Slight R onto Interlaken Cross Rd
33.2 0.3 L onto Willard Hill Rd
33.5 0.0 R toward Trask Ln
33.5 0.1 R onto Trask Ln
33.6 5.1 L onto MA-183 S
38.7 0.3 Continue onto Front St
39.0 1.6 Continue onto Van Deusenville Rd
40.6 0.1 R onto Division St

14.5 miles.  +783/-944 feet

40.7 3.9 L onto MA-41 S
44.6 0.3 L onto Brookside Rd
44.8 1.2 R onto E Sheffield Rd
46.0 4.7 Continue onto Boardman St
50.7 0.4 L onto US-7 S
51.1 1.0 Slight R onto Berkshire School Rd
52.1 0.2 L
52.2 0.1 L
52.3 0.0 End of route

11.7 miles.  +383/-416 feet



Lunch with Norman Rockwell -- NYCC Berkshires

0.0 0.5 Start of route
0.5 2.3 L onto MA-183 S/MA-23 E
2.9 4.6 L onto Monument Valley Rd
7.5 2.6 R onto US-7 N
10.1 0.2 Continue onto Pine St
10.3 2.6 L onto Prospect Hill Rd
12.9 1.2 Continue onto Mahkeenac

Rd/Mahkeenac Lake Rd
14.1 0.7 Continue onto Hawthorne Rd
14.8 1.2 R onto Hawthorne St
16.0 0.3 Continue onto Old Stockbridge Rd
16.3 9.7 L onto West St
26.0 2.0 L onto Park St
28.0 1.0 R onto Division St
29.0 2.0 L onto MA-41 S
31.1 1.0 L onto US-7 N/State Rd
32.1 0.0 End of route

32.1 miles.  +1925/-1925 feet



Umpachene Falls

0.0 0.0 Start of route
0.0 0.2 L toward Berkshire School Rd
0.2 1.0 R onto Berkshire School Rd
1.2 0.4 L onto US-7 N
1.6 0.9 R onto Maple Ave
2.5 3.0 Slight R onto Hewins St
5.5 0.0 L onto Polikoff Rd
5.5 1.3 L onto Alum Hill Rd
6.9 1.0 L onto Clayton Mill River Rd
7.9 1.5 L to stay on Clayton Mill River Rd
9.4 0.7 R onto Umpachene Falls Rd
10.1 1.3 R onto Clayton Mill River Rd
11.3 0.1 R to stay on Clayton Mill River Rd
11.4 0.5 L onto Great Barrington Mill River

Rd
11.9 1.2 Slight L onto Mill River Great

Barrington Rd
13.1 4.7 L onto County Rd
17.7 0.9 Continue onto Maple Ave
18.7 0.4 L onto US-7 S/Main St

18.7 miles.  +1069/-1084 feet

19.0 1.1 Slight R onto Berkshire School Rd
20.1 0.0 End of route

1.5 miles.  +41/-30 feet



T a n g l e w o o d :  B - 1 5    S U N D A Y  5 / 2 5 / 1 4  
 
 

Turn Total 
Miles 

Street For  

R 0.0 BIG Y PARKING LOT 
ONTO RTE 7 

0.7  

L 0.7 MAPLE AVE (RTE 23) 1.5  
R 2.2 ROUTE 71 3.0  
R 5.2 BOICE RD (deli on corner) 1.6  

L 6.8 GREEN RIVER RD 0.7  
R 7.5 N. EGREMONT 1.5  
     

L 9.0 ONTO WEST RD-WILSON 5.2  
L 14.2 WEST CENTER RD 3.3  
     

R 17.5 RTE 102 TO W. 
STOCKBRIDGE 

1.3  

R 18.8 RTE 41 0.2  
L 19 SWAMP RD   

QR 19 LENOX RD/LENOX 
BRANCH RD 

2.1  

R 21.1 LENOX RD/RICHMOND 
MTN RD  

1.5  

ST 22.6 ONTO 183/ WEST ST 0.4?  
L @23 INTO TANGLEWOOD 

ENTRANCE 
  

   
 

  

Turn Total 
Miles 

Street For  

L 23 W.HAWTHRONE-
MAHKEENAC RD-PROSPECT  
HILL INTO STOCKBRIDGE 

4.7  

R 27.7 MAIN ST (PAST GOLF 
COURSE) 

1.0  

BL 28.7 GLENDALE MIDDLE RD 
(AT FORK) 

1.2  

L 29.9 RTE 183 TO BRIDGE IN 
HOUSATONIC 

3.2  

ST 33.1 ONTO FRONT ST—
VANDUESENVILLE 

2.0  

     
R 35.1 DIVISION 0.1  

QL 35.2 RTE 41 2.1  
ST 37.3 RTE 7 3.0  
L 40.3 BIG Y PARKING LOT   
     

                LEADERS:  LINDA WINTNER              646-335-3725 
                                     VALLI WEISS                    917-733-3485 



 
Sheffield to Poughkeepsie 

(traditional route) 
Train is 2:54 or 3:54 or 4:37 

 
Turn Total 

Miles 
Street For 

  Coming from “downtown” 
Sheffield: South Rte 7 

0.3 

R 0.3 Berkshire Schoolhouse Rd 4.6 
L 4.9 Rte 41 Undermountain Rd 8.8 
R 13.7 Rte 44 [P in Millerton] 3.5 
L 17.2 At T in Millerton  Rte 44 2.2 
L 19.4 Rte 22 / 44 1.6 
R 21.0 Rte 199 up and down hill to 8.2 
  Pine Plains  
 26.6 Intersection Rte 82 in Pine 

Plains  - LUNCH 
 

    
  Pine Plains Platter Cafe on R 

before intersection of Rte 82 
[formerly Mountain Cow] 
2987 Church St., 518-398-0500 
Jack Banning 
jack@blacksheephill.com 
 

 

  Fancier café ahead on L?  
    
    
L 26.7 Rte. 82 (south) 11.3 
R 38.0 Rte 17 Salt Point Turnpike 4.8 
  after Stanfordville  
  (2 steel bridges just   
  after turn)  
    
  Pit at Stew Leonart’s/gas station 

on L just before Taconic 
 

X 42.8 Taconic State Pkwy 7.1 
  Rte 17 ends  115 begins  
R 49.9 Rte 115 Salt Pt Turnpike 4.0 
  (Van Wagner goes straight)  
R 53.9 Salt Point Tpk/Smith St 1.4 
light  Rte 75/115 signs point left  
R 55.3 Rte 44/55 Mill St. 1.0 
  Follow signs to Metro  
 56.3 North station  
    
    

 
Revised by LW 5/12/14 B16 leaders: Linda Wintner (646-335-3725) and Janet Zinberg (917-715-7659) 


